 Informatique-Téléphone-TV-Détection incendie ;  

 Plomberie Sanitaire-Protection incendie. 

3. Allotissement 

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d‟Offres sont en un seul lot. 

4. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel Toutes Taxes Comprises de la réalisation des travaux est de Cinq Milliards 

Trois Cent Soixante Dix millions (5 370 000 000) Francs CFA. 

5. Délai d’exécution 

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d‟Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent 

Appel d‟Offres est de Vingt-quatre (24) mois.  

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d‟Offres International est ouverte aux entreprises et

[...]

Caution de soumission 

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission timbrée 

avec mention manuscrite assortie du récépissé de la Caisse de dépôt et de Consignation (CDEC) 

d‟un montant de (1%) de la prévision, soit Cinquante Trois  millions Sept Cent Mille (53 700 000) 

Francs CFA établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d‟assurance agréée par le 

Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans le DAO. Le délai de validité de cette caution 

est de trente (30) jours au-delà de la validité des offres soumissionnées.

[...]

 Electricity ; 

 IT-Telephone-TV-Fire detection ; 

 Plumbing, sanitation, fire protection. 

3. Allocation 

The works covered by this Call for Tenders are in a single lot. 

4. Estimated cost 

The projected cost (including VAT) of the services is Five Billion Three Hundred Seventy Million 

(5,370,000,000) CFA francs. 

5. Time of Delivery 
The maximum delivery period set by the Project Owner to carry out the services covered by this 
Call for Tenders is twenty-four (24) months. 

6. Participation and Origin 
Participation in this International Call for Tenders is open to international and/or national

[...]

23 10 00 00. 

8. Bid bond 

Each Bidder must attach to his administrative documents, a stamp bid bond with handwritten 

mention for an be accompanied by a deposit receipt issued by the Deposits and 

Consignment Fund (CDEC) of (1%) of the estimate, i.e. Fifty three Millions and Seven 

Hundred Thousand (53,700,000) CFA Francs issued by a first-class bank or insurance company 

approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the DAO. The period of validity of this bond is 

thirty (30) days from the deadline prescribed to submit Bids.   

The absence of a bid bond will result in the outright rejection of the tender;